
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

 

 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,  
 
    Plaintiff, 
   v. 
 
AB ELECTROLUX, ELECTROLUX NORTH 
AMERICA, INC., AND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
COMPANY, 
 
    Defendants. 
 

  
 
 
 
  

Case No. 1:15-cv-01039-EGS 
 
 

 
 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO RECALL KEITH 
MCLOUGHLIN 

 
Upon consideration of Defendants’ Motion to Recall Keith McLoughlin and all materials 

presented to the Court in connection with the Motion,  

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Motion is GRANTED, and it is further   

ORDERED that Keith McLoughlin may be recalled to testify Monday, November 23, 

2015, to correct his testimony on the issue described in his declaration of November 20, 2015, 

unless the Government consents to use of the declaration itself.  If Mr. McLoughlin testifies, his 

direct and cross-examination shall be limited to the issue described in the declaration. 

 
 
SO ORDERED this __ day of ______, 2015 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
Hon. Emmet G. Sullivan 
United States District Judge 
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List of Persons to be Notified 
Plaintiff  

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Ethan Glass 
Kelsey Shannon 
Mona S. K. Haar 
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
450 Fifth Street, NW 
Room 4000 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 305-1489 
ethan.glass@usdoj.gov 
kelsey.shannon@usdoj.gov 
mona.haar@usdoj.gov 

Defendants  

AB ELECTROLUX 
ELECTROLUX NOTTH AMERICA, INC. 

John M. Majoras 
Hashim M. Mooppan 
Joe Sims 
Kristen A. Lejnieks 
Lauren Miller Forbes 
Michael R. Shumaker 
Theresa M. Coughlin 
JONES DAY 
51 Louisiana Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20001-2113 
(614) 281-3835 
Fax: (202) 626-1700 
jmmajoras@jonesday.com 
hmmooppan@jonesday.com 
jsims@jonesday.com 
kalejnieks@jonesday.com 
mrshumaker@jonesday.com 

Dana Baiocco 
JONES DAY 
100 High Street, 21st Floor 
Boston, MA 
(617) 449-6889 
dbaiocco@jonesday.com 

Daniel E. Reidy 
Eric P. Berlin 
Erin L. Shencopp 
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 Paula W. Render 
JONES DAY 
77 West Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60601-1693 
(312) 269-4140 
prender@jonesday.com 

Keira M. Campbell 
JONES DAY 
222 E. 41st Street 
New York, NY 10017 
(212) 326-7841 

Thomas Demitrack 
JONES, DAY, REAVIS & POGUE 
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
(216) 586-3939 
tdemitrack@jonesday.com 

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Paul T. Denis 
Paul H. Friedman 
Anna Revathy Aryankalayil 
Craig Gerald Falls 
Brian Rafkin 
Michael G. Cowie 
DECHERT, LLP 
1900 K Street NW 
Suite 1200 
Washington, DC 20006 
paul.denis@dechert.com 
paul.friedman@dechert.com 
anna.aryankalayil@dechert.com 
craig.falls@dechert.com 
brian.rafkin@dechert.com 
mike.cowie@dechert.com 

Jonathan Ian Gleklen 
ARNOLD & PORTER LLP 
555 12th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 942-5454 
Fax: (202) 942-5999 
jonathan.gleklen@aporter.com 
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Non-Party Petitioners  

WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION Brian Byrne 
Larry C. Work-Dembowski 
Elaine Ewing 
CLEARY GOTTLIEB STEEN & 
HAMILTON LLP 
2000 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
bbyrne@cgsh.com 
lwork-dembowski@cgsh.com 
eewing@cgsh.com 

BSH HOME APPLIANCES CORPORATION James Ian Serota 
GREENBERG TRAURIG 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
serotaj@gtlaw.com 

LG ELECTRONICS USA, INC. Meytal McCoy 
MAYER BROWN LLP 
1999 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
mmccoy@mayerbrown.com 

GREGG APPLIANCES, INC. Frank S. Swain 
FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 
1050 K Street NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20001 
Frank.swain@faegrebd.com 

HAIER AMERICA TRADING, LLC D. Bruce Hoffman 
HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 
2200 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20002 
BHoffman@hunton.com 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC. Courtney B. Dyer 
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
1625 Eye Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
cdyer@omm.com 
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